PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Plant Research International B.V.	12/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Onderzoek
Street Address:	Costerweg 50
City:	Wageningen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6701 BH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-2213 Phone: 2025083400

Email: lhawkins@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk.

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2919208-066000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan E. Shaw McBee/

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Stichting#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0078

DEED OF TRANSFER

The undersigned:

Plant Research International B.V. Droevendaalsesteeg 1 6708 PB Wageningen The Netherlands

which company acquired the International Patent application PCT/EP2007/057330 filed on July 16, 2007, by Plant Research International B.V.

herewith declares to transfer all rights accruing from the above patent application without any reserve to the undersigned:

Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Onderzoek Costerweg 50 6701 BH Wageningen The Netherlands

hereafter called Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Onderzoek, which company declares to accept these rights.

By: Plant Research Internation B.V. Wageningen, The Netherlands, this 31 December 2009

J.E. van den Ende, Managing Director

By: Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Onderzoek Wageningen, The Netherlands, this 31 December 2009

A.A. Dijkhuizen Chairman

Executive Board

IJ.J.H. Breukink

Member

Executive Board

PATENT REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 11/11/2011